503711067 02/26/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3757708

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SUNG IL MOON	02/25/2016
MAN UK PARK	02/25/2016
SEONG WOOK KIM	02/25/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	COWAY CO., LTD.
Street Address:	136-23, YUGUMAGOKSA-RO, YUGU-EUP GONGJU-SI
City:	CHUNGCHEONGNAM-DO
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF
Postal Code:	314-895

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14914746

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (717)237-5300

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 717-237-5455 Email: ksmith@mwn.com

KERRI J. SMITH, PARALEGAL Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: **100 PINE STREET** Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 1166

Address Line 4: HARRISBURG, PENNSYLVANIA 17108-1166

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	OPA14082-US/34698-0045	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KERRI J. SMITH	
SIGNATURE:	/Kerri J. Smith/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/26/2016	

Total Attachments: 1

source=A4972727#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 037836 FRAME: 0343

503711067

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, We, Sung IL MOON, Man Uk PARK and Seong Wook KIM, all residing at Coway R&D Center, Seoul National University Research Park, 56-39, Nakseongdae-ro 15-gil Gwanak-gu, Seoul 151-919, Republic of Korea, ("Inventors") have invented certain new and useful improvements in DETACHABLE JUICE EXTRACTING SCREW ASSEMBLY AND JUICER COMPRISING SAME; for which U.S. Patent Application No. was filed on _______, 2016, the "Patent Application," as a U.S. National Stage Application, based on PCT Patent Application No. PCT/KR2014/008001, filed August 28, 2014; and for which earlier priority applications for patents which were submitted in Korea: No. 10-2013-0106621 filed September 5, 2013, No. 10-2014-0100381 filed August 5, 2014;

WHEREAS, COWAY CO., LTD., having offices at 136-23, Yugumagoksa-ro, Yugu-eup Gongju-si, Chungcheongnam-do 314-895, Republic of Korea, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said Patent Application;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, the Assignors do hereby assign and transfer unto Assignee, and Assignee does hereby accept, all of Assignor's rights, title and interest to said Patent Application, any Patent issuing therefrom and any priority rights relating thereto in and to any continuations, divisions, reissues, reexaminations and extensions in the U.S., along with any and all rights of enforcement with respect thereto, including all rights to sue or recover for the infringement thereof, and any and all causes of action related thereto; and

We, Assignors, hereby authorize and request the Director of Patents and Trademarks to issue any said Patents to COWAY CO., LTD. as the Assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and on behalf of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignors had this assignment not been made.

Signed the 25th day of February , 2016.

Sung IL MOON

Sung IL MOON

Man Uk PARK

Seong Wook KIM